MCCSEMI.COM1/4
Maximum Ratings
• Glass Passivated Junction
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• Halogen Free. “Green” Device (Note 1)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
• Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
• Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant (Note2) ("P" Suffix Designates

Rev.3-4-12012020
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
SMA1EZ110D5 THRU SMA1EZ330D5
Nominal Zener
Voltage
(Note 5)
Test current Maximum
Zener Current
Surge Current
@TA=25oC
 (Note 5)
 VZ@IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZk @ IZK IZK IR VR IZM IZSM
V mA Ω Ω mA µA(Max.) V mA A
SMA1EZ110D5 110 2.3 450 4000 0.25 0.1 83.6 8.6 40 11Z
SMA1EZ120D5 120 2.0 550 4500 0.25 0.1 91.2 7.8 37 12Z
SMA1EZ130D5 130 1.9 700 5000 0.25 0.1 98.8 7.0 34 13Z
SMA1EZ150D5 150 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 0.1 114.0 6.4 30 15Z
SMA1EZ160D5 160 1.6 1100 6500 0.25 0.1 121.6 5.8 28 16Z
SMA1EZ180D5 180 1.4 1200 7000 0.25 0.1 136.8 5.2 25 18Z
SMA1EZ200D5 200 1.2 1900 9990 0.25 0.1 152.0 4.7 22 20Z
SMA1EZ220D5 220 1.0 1600 8000 0.25 0.1 167.2 4.0 20 22Z
SMA1EZ240D5 240 0.9 1800 8500 0.25 0.1 182.4 3.8 19 24Z
SMA1EZ250D5 250 0.9 2000 9000 0.25 0.1 190.0 3.6 18 25Z
SMA1EZ270D5 270 0.8 2100 9000 0.25 0.1 205.0 3.3 16 27Z
SMA1EZ300D5 300 0.8 2300 9500 0.25 0.1 228.0 3.0 15 30Z
SMA1EZ330D5 330 0.7 2500 9500 0.25 0.1 250.2 2.7 13 33Z
Marking
 Code
Maximum Zener
Impedance (Note 6) Leakage CurrentMCC